GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFROAD TRANSPORT & HIGH WAYS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO21.04.2010
ANSWERED ON

UPGRADATION OF NHS IN A.P. .
2899 Dr. K.V.P. Ramachandra Rao

Will the Minister of COALROAD TRANSPORT & HIGH WAYS be pleased to state :-

(a) whether based on decision taken during the meeting held by the Ministry on 22nd April, 2008, the
State Government of A.P. proposed five roads which satisfy the criteria laid down by the Ministry for the
declaration of the National Highways for upgradation of National Highways;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the present status of the proposal?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI R.P.N.SINGH)

(a) & (b) The Government of Andhra Pradesh has requested to upgrade the following five State roads for
upgradation to National Highways:

I. Hyderabad-Srisailam-Dornala-Atmakur-Nandyal ii. Guntur-Vinukonda-Thakapalli-Nandyal-Banaganapalli-
Thadapatri-Dharmavaram-Kodur (connecting NH 5 to NH 7) iii. Adilabad-Utnoor-Khanapur-Korutla-
Vemulawada-Siddipet-Janagon-Suryapeta-Miryalguda-Piduguralla-Narasaraopeta-Vodarevu iv. Sironcha-
Mahadevapur-Parkal-Warangal-Tungaturthi-Nakrekal-Nalgonda-Chalakurthi-Macherla-Erragondapalem-
Thokapalli-Markapur-Besthavaripeta— Kanigiri-Rapur-Venkatagiri-Renigunta v. Kakinada-Dwarapuydi-
Rajamundry-Kovvur-Jangareddygudem-Aswaaraopeta- Khammam-Suryapeta

(c) Expansion of National Highway network is a continuous process and declaration of new National
Highway is taken up from time to time depending upon, requirement of connectivity, inter-se priority and
availability of funds.



